This instrument was prepared by:	Se	nd Tax Notice To:
William H. Halbrooks, Attorney	<u></u>	Gibson & Anderson Construction, Inc.
#1 Independence Plaza - Suite 704		
Composition Form Womenty Dood		20120210000050320 1/1 \$22.00
Corporation Form Warranty Deed STATE OF ALABAMA	`	Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 02/10/2012 12:31:10 PM FILED/CERT
STATE OF ALADAMA) \	
COUNTY OF SHELBY)	IOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,
That in consideration of Ten Th	ousand and	l No/100(\$10,000.00) Dollars
to the undersigned grantor, Caldwei	ll Mill, L.L	P., a limited liability partnership
hereby acknowledged, the said GRAN	VTOR does	by the grantee herein, the receipt of which is by these presents, grant, bargain, sell and convey onstruction, Inc.
	ether one c Alabama to	or more), the following described real estate, o-wit:
	Page 28, in	of Caldwell Crossings Fourth Sector, Phase One, the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama. estrictions of record.
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, To the s	said GRAN	TEE, his, her or their heirs and assigns forever.
premises, that they are free from all ensame as aforesaid, and that it will, and	its successor their hei	at it is lawfully seized in fee simple of said es, that it has a good right to sell and convey the eors and assigns shall, warrant and defend the rs, executors and assigns forever, against the
		and seal, this the 1st day of February, 2012.
		Caldwell Mill, L.L.P., by Gibson & Anderson Construction, Inc., it's partner
ATTEST:		
		By: Televiour 1 T. A malous ou
		Edward T. Anderson It's: Vice President
STATE OF ALABAMA	1	it s. vice riesident
SIAIL OF ALADAWA	,	Limited Liability Acknowledgment
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON		Limited Liability Acknowledgment
that Edward T. Anderson whose near Anderson Construction, Inc., as partnersigned to the foregoing conveyance, and day that, being informed of the content authority, executed the same voluntarial	ame as ers of Caldy nd who is ke ts of the co ly for and a	d for said County, in said State, hereby certify Vice President of Gibson & well Mill, L.L.P., a limited liability partnership, is nown to me, acknowledged before me on this nveyance, he, as such officer and with full as the act of said limited liability partnership. The term of t
My Commission Expires: 4/21/12		Notary Public: William H. Halbrooks
	PUR	Shelby County, AL 02/10/2012 State of Alabama Deed Tax:\$10.00